From To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offices,
Letter No. O14055 -HA2-2O24. Dated: 06.05.2024
(Com munication of Type Approval Certificate No.7 04 / 2024)

3 Type of veh icle/cateqory M3 Catesory /Passenger Vehicle
4 Tvpe of body Type - IV
5 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
6 No. of cylinders 4
Chassis number As applicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
9 Fuel used Diesel
10. HP/BHP 105 kw@3200 rpm +or -50rpm
11. Cubic capacity 2960cc
13. Makers classification EICHER 2O9O L SKYLINE
3x2(51+CD+D) 856 OBD2
SCHOOL
74. Wheel base 5240 mm
15. Seatinq capacity 53
16. Colour As applicable
77. ULW (unladen weight) 6750 Kqs.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
19. Number. descriotion, size
and olv ratino of tvres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a Front axle 235/75 R 17.5 - 14PR; Optional 8.25x16-
16PR
235/75 R L7.5
16PR
14PR; Optional 8.25x16-
20. Registered Axle Weight
Front Axle ( Faw) 3465 s
b Rear Axle (Raw)
2t. Dimension
a Overall lenqth 9584 mm
b Rear over hang 3144 mm
c Overall width 2350 mm
d Overall height 2860 mm
Min. q round clearance
27. Speed Limiting Function M s Del hi Electronic
22. Max/Pre Set Speed 60 Kmph
7
8.
9900 Kgs.
b. Rear axle
a
6435 Kqs.
187mm - 202mm
3